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GENERAL INFORMATION :
ACCESS TO CONTRACTS

Contractors listed below have indicated that they will accept orders at contract rates from some or
all of the folllowing organisations: -

*  Statutory Authorities
¢ Local Government
*  Waterboards
e Tertiary Educational Institutes
e State Schools
¢  Private Schools
*  Public Hospitals
»  Commonwealth Departments and Agencies
*  Kindergartens (part Government funded)
*  Charities (part Government funded).
Contractors Organizations
Nufarm Limited All
E E Muir & Sons Pty Ltd All
Swan Hill Chemicals Pty Ltd All
Primac Association Limited All
Rentokil Pty Ltd Statutory Authorities and Local Government
DGO Distributors Pty Ltd Statutory Authorities .

Commission

Contract rates provide for the payment of a commission to the State Supply.
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STATE TENDER BOARD VICTORIA
CONTRACTS ACCEPTED

M SCHEDULE NO. 1/03
CHEMICALS, AGRICULTURAL, ETC
From 1 April 1993 to 31 December 1994

“ %1993/94-181 — D G O Distrubutors Pty Ltd, 29 Beverage Drive, Tullamarine, 3043

Telephone (03) 335 1911, Facsimile (03) 335 2002,

1993/94-182 — E E Muir & Sons Pty Ltd, 542 Footscray Road, Footscray, 3011
Telephone (03) 687 6836, Facsimile (03) 689 9708.

1993/94-184 — Nufarm Ltd, 103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton Noxth, 3026.
Telephone (03) 282 1000, Facsimile (03) 282 1008.

1993/94-185— Primac Association Limited, Cnr Brighton & Attenborough Street, Dandenong, 3175,
Telephone (03) 794 8622, Facsimile (03) 794 8500.

1993/94-186 — Rentokil Pty Limited, 554 Pacific Highway, Chatswood, NSW, 2067.
Telephone (02) 412 3822, Facsimile (02) 412 3668,

1993/94-187 — Swan Hill Chemicals Pty Ltd, 20 Nyah Road, Swan Hill, 3585.
Telephone (050) 32 9255, Facsimile (050) 32 9525.

Cat. Item Unit of Contract
No. No. Description measure Rate  Name of Contractor
$
SUB-SCHEDULE A

Preparation for Fungicides,
Insecticides, Herbicides, Vermin
Fumigations and Poisoning

DIQUAT HERBICIDE -~
diquat present as diquat-dibromide
monohydtrae
2768 1.0  In 1 Litre containers cont - No Contract-
Purchase Reg 85
2083 2.0 In5 Litre containers *ICI Reglone’  cont 61.62* { D G O Distributors
2082 3.0  In 20 Litre containers "ICI Reglone’  cont 238.78%) Pty Ltd
CHLOROPICRIN -
' 2090 4.0  500ml containers 'Larvacide’ cont 22,50  Nufarm Ltd

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days

()
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Cat.
No.

Item
No.

Description

Unit of
measure

Contract
Rate  Name of Contractor

2091

2092

2093
2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

5.0

6.0

7.0
8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

SUB-SCHEDULE A - continued
SODIUM MONOFULOROACETATE -
(FCH, COONa) -

227g Packets 'Tenate’

ALUMINIUM PHOSPHIDE -
In tubes of 30 tablets
'Rentokil Gastion’

SUB-SCHEDULE B
Preparations for
Weed-Killing purposes -

2,4-D PRESENT AS AN
ESTER FORM -

5 Litre Containers

20 Litre Containers

2,4-D PRESENT AS A LOW
VOLATILE ESTER FORM -

5 Litre Containers *"Nufarm Low
Yol Ester 400’

20 Litre Containers *NufarmLow
Vol Ester 400’

2,4-D PRESENT AS AN AMINE
SALT LOW ODOUR
FORMULATION

5 Litre Containers 'Nufarm
Amicide Lo-500-A’

20 Litre Containers *Nufarm
Amicide Lo-500A

pkt

tube

cont
cont

cont

cont

cont

$

110.00+ Rentokil Pty Ltd

5.10  Swan Hill Chemical
Pty Ltd

No Contract -
Purchase Reg 85

38.09 *
135.00%*
DGO Distributors
Pty Ltd
30.78 %

105.13%

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days
+$300.00 Minimum orders from Rentokil Pty Ltd
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Cat.
No.

Item
No.

Description

Unit of
measure

Contract
Rate

Name of Contractor

2103

2104

2108

2109

2118

2122

2123

2124

2125

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

SUB-SCHEDULE B - continued

PICLORAM PRESENT AS
THE POTASSIUM SALT -
5 Litre Containers *Dow
Tordon 50D’

20 Litre Containers 'Dow
Tordon 50D’

DICAMBA PRESENT AS AN
AMINE SALT FORM
(LIQUID FORMULATION)-
5 Litre Containers *Nufarm
Banvel 200’

20 Litre Containers *Nufarm
Banvel 200’

ATRAZINE -
20 Litre Containers 'Nufarm
Nutrazine’

BROMOXYNIL PRESENT AS
AN ESTER FORM -~

5 Litre Containers *Nufarm
Bromicide 200’

20 Litre Containers *Nufarm
Bromicide 200’

GLYPHOSATE PRESENT AS
AMINE SALT -

5 Litre Containers *Nufarm
Glyophosate 360’

20 Litre Containers 'APL
Glyophosate 360’

cont

cont

cont

cont

$

94.30 ’]

349.99*

65.02*

247.93*

89.46 *

53.53*

195.98*

, D G O Distributors
Pty Ltd

55.20*j

159.00

E E Muir & Sons P/L.

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days
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Cat. Item Unit of Contract
No. No. Description measure Rate  Name of Contracto
$
SUB-SCHEDULE B ~ continued
TRICLOPYR PRESENT AS
AN ESTER -
2126 22.0 1 Litre Containers 'Dow
Garlon 600° cont 61.24 %
2127 23.0 5 Litre Containers "Dow
Garlon 600° : cont 279.02* A\ D G O Distributors
2128 24.0 20 Litre Containers "Dow Pty Ltd
Garlon 600’ cont 1053.85*
HEXAZINONE -
2129 25.0 5 Litre Containers cont “ No Contract -
Purchase Reg 85
2130 26.0 20 Litre Containers (2 X 10L)
'Velpar L’ cont 510.009 Primac Association
Ltd
CLOPYRALID AS AN
AMINE SALT -
2769 27.0 1 Litre Container 'Dow Lontrel L’ cont | 41.07%
2133 28.0 5 Litre Container "Dow Lontrel L’ cont 188.12* } D G O Distributors
2134 29.0 20 Litre Container 'Dow Lontrel L cont 727.19% | Pty Ltd
METSULFURON PRESENT AS
THE METHYL ESTER -
2141 30.0 5 x 200gm packets 'Brushoff” kg 1,190.00  Primac Association
Lid
WETTING AGENT FOR ABOVE~
2159 31.0 1 Litre Coatainer *BS 1000’ cont 10.00 E E Muir & Sons PL

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days
@Velpar L from Primac Association Ltd is supplied in 10 litre containers at a cost of $255.00 each.

APPROVED -~ MINISTER FOR FINANCE ~ IAN SMITH
16 MARCH 1993
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waiiit, Gazette Services s

The Victoria Government Gazette (VGG) is published by
THE LAw PRINTER (PPSV) for the State of Victoria and is
produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides
information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective
date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders;
as well as contracts accepted. Private notices are also
published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent
or special Government nouces. VGG Special is made
available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.
VGG Periodical is published on Monday when required and
includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental,
Pharmacist’s Registers, etc.

VGG is available by three subscription services:
General and Special—$165.00 each year
General, Special and Periodical—$220.00 each year
Periodical—$110.00 each year
Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a
period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and
refunds for cancellations will not be given.
All payments should be made payable to THE LAW PRINTER.
Subscription inquiries (03) 242 4600

Victoria Government Gazet,

Fax (03) 242 4699

A Victorian Government Publication

Published by

THE LAW PRINTER

a business unit of

Printing and Publishing Services Victoria (PPSV)
Melbourne Victoria Australia

© State of Victoria 1993

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced
by any process except in accordance with the provisions
of the Copyright Act.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer

for the State of Victoria

PO Box 292 South Melbourne 3205 Victoria Australia
ISSN 0819—5498

L. V. North, Government Printer Melbourne

Mail and Bulk Order Sales

The Law Printer

PO Box 292 South Melboume 3205

28 Queensbridge Street, South Melbourne 3205
Telephone inquiries (03) 242 4600

Fax (03) 242 4699

Counter Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop

318 Lt. Bourke Street Melboume 3000

Telephone inquiries (03) 651 4100

Price Code A



