



Victoria Government Gazette

No. P7 Monday 5 April 1993
By Authority L. V. North, Government Printer Melbourne

PERIODICAL

STATE TENDER BOARD VICTORIA

CONTRACTS ACCEPTED

(SERIES 1993/94)

SCHEDULE NO. 1/03

SUPPLY OF CHEMICALS, AGRICULTURAL, ETC

FOR

VICTORIAN STATE GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS

FROM

1 APRIL 1993 TO 3 DECEMBER 1994

N. L. JORDAN
Secretary of the Tender Board

GENERAL INFORMATION :

ACCESS TO CONTRACTS

Contractors listed below have indicated that they will accept orders at contract rates from some or all of the following organisations: -

- Statutory Authorities
- Local Government
- Waterboards
- Tertiary Educational Institutes
- State Schools
- Private Schools
- Public Hospitals
- Commonwealth Departments and Agencies
- Kindergartens (part Government funded)
- Charities (part Government funded).

<i>Contractors</i>	<i>Organizations</i>
Nufarm Limited	All
E E Muir & Sons Pty Ltd	All
Swan Hill Chemicals Pty Ltd	All
Primac Association Limited	All
Rentokil Pty Ltd	Statutory Authorities and Local Government
DGO Distributors Pty Ltd	Statutory Authorities

Commission

Contract rates provide for the payment of a commission to the State Supply.

STATE TENDER BOARD VICTORIA

CONTRACTS ACCEPTED

SCHEDULE NO. 1/03

CHEMICALS, AGRICULTURAL, ETC

From 1 April 1993 to 31 December 1994

- 1993/94-181 — D G O Distributors Pty Ltd, 29 Beverage Drive, Tullamarine, 3043
Telephone (03) 335 1911, Facsimile (03) 335 2002.
- 1993/94-182 — E E Muir & Sons Pty Ltd, 542 Footscray Road, Footscray, 3011
Telephone (03) 687 6836, Facsimile (03) 689 9708.
- 1993/94-184 — Nufarm Ltd, 103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton North, 3026.
Telephone (03) 282 1000, Facsimile (03) 282 1008.
- 1993/94-185 — Primac Association Limited, Cnr Brighton & Attenborough Street, Dandenong, 3175.
Telephone (03) 794 8622, Facsimile (03) 794 8500.
- 1993/94-186 — Rentokil Pty Limited, 554 Pacific Highway, Chatswood, NSW, 2067.
Telephone (02) 412 3822, Facsimile (02) 412 3668.
- 1993/94-187 — Swan Hill Chemicals Pty Ltd, 20 Nyah Road, Swan Hill, 3585.
Telephone (050) 32 9255, Facsimile (050) 32 9255.

Cat. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit of measure	Contract Rate	Name of Contractor
----------	----------	-------------	-----------------	---------------	--------------------

\$

SUB-SCHEDULE A

Preparation for Fungicides,
Insecticides, Herbicides, Vermin
Fumigations and Poisoning

DIQUAT HERBICIDE -
*diquat present as diquat-dibromide
monohydrate*

2768	1.0	In 1 Litre containers	cont	..	No Contract- Purchase Reg 85
2083	2.0	In 5 Litre containers 'ICI Reglone'	cont	61.62*	D G O Distributors Pty Ltd
2082	3.0	In 20 Litre containers 'ICI Reglone'	cont	238.78*	

CHLOROPICRIN -

2090	4.0	500ml containers 'Larvacide'	cont	22.50	Nufarm Ltd
------	-----	------------------------------	------	-------	------------

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days

<i>Cat. No.</i>	<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit of measure</i>	<i>Contract Rate</i>	<i>Name of Contractor</i>	
\$						
SUB-SCHEDULE A – continued						
SODIUM MONOFULOROACETATE –						
(FCH, COONa) –						
2091	5.0	227g Packets 'Tenate'	pkt	110.00 +	Rentokil Pty Ltd	
ALUMINIUM PHOSPHIDE –						
2092	6.0	In tubes of 30 tablets 'Rentokil Gastion'	tube	5.10	Swan Hill Chemical Pty Ltd	
SUB-SCHEDULE B						
Preparations for						
Weed-Killing purposes –						
2,4-D PRESENT AS AN						
ESTER FORM –						
2093	7.0	5 Litre Containers	cont	..	No Contract –	
2094	8.0	20 Litre Containers	cont	..	Purchase Reg 85	
2,4-D PRESENT AS A LOW						
VOLATILE ESTER FORM –						
2095	9.0	5 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Low Vol Ester 400'	cont	38.09 *	} DGO Distributors Pty Ltd	
2096	10.0	20 Litre Containers 'NufarmLow Vol Ester 400'	cont	135.00 *		
2,4-D PRESENT AS AN AMINE						
SALT LOW ODOUR						
FORMULATION						
2097	11.0	5 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Amicide Lo-500-A'	cont	30.78 *		
2098	12.0	20 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Amicide Lo-500A	cont	105.13 *		

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days

+\$300.00 Minimum orders from Rentokil Pty Ltd

<i>Cat. No.</i>	<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit of measure</i>	<i>Contract Rate</i>	<i>Name of Contractor</i>	
\$						
SUB-SCHEDULE B - continued						
PICLORAM PRESENT AS THE POTASSIUM SALT -						
2103	13.0	5 Litre Containers 'Dow Tordon 50D'	cont	94.30 *	D G O Distributors Pty Ltd	
2104	14.0	20 Litre Containers 'Dow Tordon 50D'	cont	349.99 *		
DICAMBA PRESENT AS AN AMINE SALT FORM (LIQUID FORMULATION)-						
2108	15.0	5 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Banvel 200'	cont	65.02 *		
2109	16.0	20 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Banvel 200'	cont	247.93 *		
ATRAZINE -						
2118	17.0	20 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Nutrazine'	cont	89.46 *		
BROMOXYNIL PRESENT AS AN ESTER FORM -						
2122	18.0	5 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Bromicide 200'	cont	53.53 *		
2123	19.0	20 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Bromicide 200'	cont	195.98 *		
GLYPHOSATE PRESENT AS AMINE SALT -						
2124	20.0	5 Litre Containers 'Nufarm Glyphosate 360'	cont	55.20 *		
2125	21.0	20 Litre Containers 'APL Glyphosate 360'	cont	159.00	E E Muir & Sons P/L	

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days

<i>Cat. No.</i>	<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit of measure</i>	<i>Contract Rate</i>	<i>Name of Contractor</i>
\$					
SUB-SCHEDULE B - continued					
TRICLOPYR PRESENT AS AN ESTER -					
2126	22.0	1 Litre Containers 'Dow Garlon 600'	cont	61.24*	D G O Distributors Pty Ltd
2127	23.0	5 Litre Containers 'Dow Garlon 600'	cont	279.02*	
2128	24.0	20 Litre Containers 'Dow Garlon 600'	cont	1053.85*	
HEXAZINONE -					
2129	25.0	5 Litre Containers	cont	..	No Contract - Purchase Reg 85
2130	26.0	20 Litre Containers (2 X 10L) 'Velpar L'	cont	510.00Ø	Primac Association Ltd
CLOPYRALID AS AN AMINE SALT -					
2769	27.0	1 Litre Container 'Dow Lontrel L'	cont	41.07*	D G O Distributors Pty Ltd
2133	28.0	5 Litre Container 'Dow Lontrel L'	cont	188.12*	
2134	29.0	20 Litre Container 'Dow Lontrel L'	cont	727.19*	
METSULFURON PRESENT AS THE METHYL ESTER -					
2141	30.0	5 x 200gm packets 'Brushoff'	kg	1,190.00	Primac Association Ltd
WETTING AGENT FOR ABOVE-					
2159	31.0	1 Litre Container 'BS 1000'	cont	10.00	E E Muir & Sons P/L

*Settlement Discount 1.5% 14 days

ØVelpar L from Primac Association Ltd is supplied in 10 litre containers at a cost of \$255.00 each.

APPROVED - MINISTER FOR FINANCE - IAN SMITH
16 MARCH 1993

Gazette Services

The *Victoria Government Gazette* (VGG) is published by THE LAW PRINTER (PPSV) for the State of Victoria and is produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as well as contracts accepted. Private notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is made available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.

VGG Periodical is published on Monday when required and includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist's Registers, etc.

Subscriptions

VGG is available by three subscription services:

General and Special—\$165.00 each year

General, Special and Periodical—\$220.00 each year

Periodical—\$110.00 each year

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and refunds for cancellations will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to THE LAW PRINTER.

Subscription inquiries (03) 242 4600

Fax (03) 242 4699

A Victorian Government Publication

Published by

THE LAW PRINTER

a business unit of

Printing and Publishing Services Victoria (PPSV)

Melbourne Victoria Australia

© State of Victoria 1993

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

PO Box 292 South Melbourne 3205 Victoria Australia

ISSN 0819—5498

L. V. North, Government Printer Melbourne

Mail and Bulk Order Sales

The Law Printer

PO Box 292 South Melbourne 3205

28 Queensbridge Street, South Melbourne 3205

Telephone inquiries (03) 242 4600

Fax (03) 242 4699

Counter Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop

318 Lt. Bourke Street Melbourne 3000

Telephone inquiries (03) 651 4100

Price Code A